Product Data
All Models
• 1-1/2, 2, 2-1/2, and 3 Tons
• Upflow application only
• Accessory field-installed electric heat kits available in 5, 7.5, or 10
kW
• 208/230-1-60 supply voltage
• Cabinet exterior is galvanized sheet metal

Sizes 18 To 36
1-1/2 To 3 Nominal Tons
®
Use of the AHRI Certified TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s participation in the program. For
verification of certification for individual products,
go to www.ahridirectory.org.
Nominal
BTU
CFM (L/s) Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Filter Size
in. (mm)
Ship Wt.
lbs. (kg)Model Tons Min Max
FMA4P1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 450 (212) 675 (319) 36-1/2 x 20-1/2 x 15
(928 x 521 x 381) 16 x 20 (406 x 508)
101 (46)
FMA4P2400AL 2 24,000 600 (283) 900 (425) 101 (46)
FMA4P3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 750 (354) 1125 (531) 39-1/2 x 22 x 19
(1004 x 559 x 483) 20 x 20 (508 x 508)
123 (56)
FMA4P3600AL 3 36,000 900 (425) 1350 (637) 123 (56)
FMA4X1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 450 (212) 675 (319) 36-1/2 x 20-1/2 x 15
(928 x 521 x 381) 16 x 20 (406 x 508)
101 (46)
FMA4X2400AL 2 24,000 600 (283) 900 (425) 101 (46)
FMA4X3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 750 (354) 1125 (531) 39-1/2 x 22 x 19
(1004 x 559 x 483) 20 x 20 (508 x 508)
123 (56)
FMA4X3600AL 3 36,000 900 (425) 1350 (637) 123 (56)
FMA4P, FMA4X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
Table 1 – Fan Coil Number Identification Guide

A = Marketing Revision REVISION
L = Aluminum Coil SALES CODE / FEATURES
Table 2 – Electric Heater Model Number Identification Guide
EHK 2 05 B
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
Sales Code
05 = 5 kW
08 = 7.5 kW
10 = 10 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Engineering Code
FMA4P, FMA4X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
A170309
Dimensional Data
 Table 3 – Dimensions
Unit Size kbtu 18 24 30 36
Power supply V-Ph-Hz 208/230V 1Ph 60Hz 208/230V 1Ph 60Hz 208/230V 1Ph 60Hz 208/230V 1Ph 60Hz
Indoor unit
Dimension
(WxHxD)
mm 522x928x 381 522x928x 381 554x1003x482 554x1003x482
inch 20-1/2x36-1/2x15 20-1/2x36-1/2x15 22x39-1/2x19 22x39-1/2x19
Packing
(WxHxD)
mm  580x1060x440  580x1060x440  615x1140x540  615x1140x540
inch 22-4/5 x 41-3/5 x 17-1/3 22-4/5 x 41-3/5 x 17-1/3 24-1/5 x 44-4/5 x 21-1/4 24-1/5 x 44-4/5 x 21-1/4
Net/Gross Weight
Kg 39/46 (PSC)
36/43 (ECM)
39/46 (PSC)
36/43 (ECM)
46/56 (PSC)
44/54 (ECM)
46/56 (PSC)
44/54 (ECM)
lbs 86/101 (PSC)
79/95 (ECM)
86/101 (PSC)
79/95 (ECM)
101/123 (PSC)
97/119 (ECM)
101/123 (PSC)
97/119 (ECM)
Duct
Connection
Dimension
(W1xD1)
mm 422x242 422x242 477x242 477x242
inch 17-2/5x9-1/2 17-2/5x9-1/2 18-4/5x9-1/2 18-4/5x9-1/2
Drain Pan
Connection Primary/Auxiliary inch 3/4 FPT / 3/4 FPT 3/4 FPT / 3/4 FPT 3/4 FPT / 3/4 FPT 3/4 FPT / 3/4 FPT
Table 4 – Required Clearances, All Models – inches (mm)
No Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
With Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
FMA4P, FMA4X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
* The piston included with the fan coil is unique to this product and CANNOT be replaced with the piston shipped with outdoor unit. Refer to the AHRI ratings to check if your combination
can use the piston shipped with the unit or requires an accessory TXV.
Table 5 – Physical Data – FMA4P
Unit Size 18 24 30 36
Nominal Cooling Capacity (BTUH) 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
COIL
R410-A - Refrigerant metering Device Piston* .049 .057 .065 .070
Fins Per In. 17 17 17 17
Face Area Ft2 2.149 2.149 2.955 2.955
Coil Configuration Slope
BLOWER & MOTOR